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Collective Worship Rota 2025-2026- AUTUMN TERM

The Federation of the Church Schools of
Shalfleet and Freshwater & Yarmouth

Monday: Whole

Tuesday: Key

Wednesday:

Thursday: Class

Friday: Celebration

Hall

School Worship Stage Worship | Singing Worship Worship Worship
Week...and dates Led by Theme (in bold) Possible
Where... Additional detail and ideas hymns/ songs
AUTUMN 1
Week 1 New Term/School Year
Monday 01.09.25 DEVELOPMENT
DAY Welcome Back worship
Tuesday 02.02.25 DEVELOPMENT School Rule
DAY In class and on Friday song
Wednesday Settling in Wel BNT(G(:dI BOO: | hi
03.09.25 NO COLLECTIVE elcome asf;hfmovilﬁcesoo worship Wake up
Whole School WORSHIP - Shake up
Christian Ethos of the School
Thursday 04.09.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 05.09.25 LG/GW OR
Celebration JT/SC
Hall
Week 2 (week A) Rules to live by/values Living and
Monday 08.09.25 Y6 teacher Learning
Whole School Hall Rules to live by — The 10 Commandments-particularly the 2
Tuesday 09.09.25 KS1-Y1 teacher Great Commandments- link to conscious community- Love One more
Key Stage Classrooms the Lord your God, with all your heart, with all you mind and step
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall | with all your strength. The second is this: Love your neighbour
Wednesday JT @sh as yourself
10.09.25 Y1 teacher @F&Y School Values He’s got the
Singing Hall Christian Ethos of the School whole world
Thursday 11.09.25 Class teachers Parable of the Good Samaritan:
Class Classrooms Diocese resource- on Community linked to school value of Colours of
Friday 12.09.25 LG/GW OR Relationships Day
Celebration JT/SC https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resource
Hall s/quidedreflections/ Magic Penny
Week 3 (week B) Creation Here | am
Monday 15.09.25 Year 5 teacher Lord (I the
Whole School Hall Earth, land, sea and creation Lord of Sea
Tuesday 16.09.25 KS1-Y2 teacher Environment, stewardship and conservation and Sky)
Key Stage Classrooms The story of creation:
KS2- Y6 teacher- Hall Genesis1lv1-2v4 All things
Wednesday JT @Sh Psalm 104 In praise of the creator Bright and
17.09.25 Y2 teacher @F&Y Psalm 8 god’s glory and human dignity Beautiful
Singing Hall
Thursday 18.09.25 Class teachers Shine Jesus
Class Classrooms Shine
Friday 19.09.25 LG/GW OR
Celebration JT/SC



https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resources/guidedreflections/
https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resources/guidedreflections/
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Week 4 (week A) Bread of life - Thankfulness All things
Monday 22.09.25 Y4 teacher bright and
Whole School Hall Child-led worship opportunity- What are the children beautiful
Tuesday 23.09.25 KS1-Y1 teacher thankful for then linked to The feeding of the five thousand -
Key Stage Classrooms John 6 v 1-13 Jesus uses a boy’s picnic to feed a great crowd | Who put the
KS2- Year 3 teacher- colours in
Hall Celebration, thankfulness, sharing and caring the rainbow?
Wednesday Rev Jackie/Rev Jesus says “l am the bread of life”
24.09.25 Charlotte or IT @Sh John 6 v 35 Thank you
Singing Y5 teacher @F&Y Food banks- possible visit from the foodbank Lord for this
Hall Pray with thankfulness: new day
Thursday 25.09.25 Class teachers Philippians 4 v 6
Class Classrooms Harvest
Friday 26.09.25 LG/GW OR Samba (out
Celebration JT/SC of the ark)
Y6 SHARING Hall
Week 5 (week B) Harvest All things
Monday 29.09.25 Y3 teacher Harvest Festival Service at school -Friday 3" October bright and
Whole School Hall beautiful
Third World need, famine and drought
Tuesday 30.09.25 KS1-Y2 teacher Talents, achievements, lifestyles, hopes and thankfulness cﬁgﬂiﬁ;t&z
Key Stage Classrooms Parable of the sower rainbow?
KS2- Y4 teacher- Hall Mark 4 v 1-9 + 13-20
Wednesday IT @Sh Surviving a famine Autumn Days
01.10.25 Y6 teacher @F&Y 1Kings 17v 8-16 I the Lord of
Singing Hall Parable of the three servants Sea and Sky
Matthew 25 v 14-28
Thursday 02.10.25 Class teachers Harvest
Class Classrooms Samba
Friday 03.10.25 LG/GW OR Cauliflowers
HARVEST JT/SC Fluffy
WORSHIP Hall
Week 6 (week A) Y2 teacher/ Mike Healing Everywhere
Monday 06.10.25 Hackleton- 8.45@ S around me
Whole School 9.30am@ F&Y Miracles of Jesus
Hall Jesus heals a paralysed man Jesus’ love is
Tuesday 07.10.25 KS1-Y1 teacher Mark 2 v 1-12 very
Key Stage Classrooms Jesus heals blind Bartimaeus wonderful
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall Mark 10 v 46-52
Wednesday JT @Sh Jesus brings a girl back to life When |
08.10.25 Y4 teacher @F&Y needed a
Singing Hall neighbour
Thursday 09.10.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 10.10.25 LG/GW ORJT/SC
Y5 Sharing Hall
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Week...and dates Led by Theme (in bold) Possible
Where... Additional detail and ideas hymns/ songs
Week 7 (week B) St. Luke Who put the
Monday 13.10.25 Y1 teacher colours in
Whole School Hall Who was he? the rainbow?
Tuesday 14.10.25 KS1-Y1 teacher What did he do?
Key Stage Classrooms Do we have any modern day Saints? Come on and
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall Celebrate
Wednesday JT @Sh
15.10.25 Y3 teacher @F&Y Seek ye first
Singing Hall
Thursday 16.10.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 17.10.25 LG/GW OR
JT/SC
Hall
HALF TERM- 20.10.25-31.10.25
AUTUMN 2
Week 1 (week A) Remembrance including Remembrance Day and Peace
Monday 03.11.25 Y6 teacher Remembrance Sunday perfect
Whole School Hall peace
Tuesday 04.11.25 KS1-Y1 teacher Remembrance Sunday- 9" November
Key Stage Classrooms Be Still for
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall Sadness and loss the presence
Wednesday JT @Sh Personal heroes of the Lord
05.11.25 Y1 teacher @F&Y War and Peace
Singing Hall People of Faiths and Saints Out of the
Thursday 06.11.25 Class teachers All Saints’ Day Ark-
Class Classrooms All Souls Remembranc
Friday 07.11.25 LG/GW OR Patronal saint of Parish Church e Day Song
JT/SC Guy Fawkes Day
Hall
Week 2 (week B) KS1-Y2 teacher Special memories If | were a
Monday 10.11.25 Classrooms Remembrance Day- Tuesday 11" November- Special worship butterfly
Key Stage KS2- Y6 teacher- Hall in the Hall- see order of service.
Tuesday 11.11.25 Year 5 teacher Worship @ 10.45am and to include 2 minutes silence at Together
Special Hall 1lam
Remembrance JT to send any resources/order of service etc Magic Penny
Worship
Wednesday JT @Sh Child-led worship opportunity- Their special memories and
12.11.25 Y2 teacher @F&Y way to remember them. Happy and Sad memories. What
Whole School Hall some Christians/other faiths do to remember things?
Thursday 13.11.25 Class teachers What special memories do people have?
Class Classrooms How do we remember them?
Friday 14.11.25 LG/GW OR How do different religions and faiths remember special
Y4 Sharing JT/SC celebrations and events?

Hall
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School Worship Stage Worship | Singing Worship Worship Worship
Week...and dates Led by Theme (in bold) Possible
Where... Additional detail and ideas hymns/ songs
Week 3 (week A) Y4 teacher School Value-Relationships Together
Monday 17.11.25 Hall
Whole School Conscious Community Life is always
Tuesday 18.11.25 KS1-Y1 teacher Discussion about our school value of Respect better
Key Stage Classrooms Spirituality link
KS2- Year 3 teacher- Link to stories, verses in the bible- Love your neighbour etc Magic Penny
Hall
Wednesday Ruth Witchard/JT@
19.11.25 S/ Y5 teacher @F&Y
Singing Hall
Thursday 20.11.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 21.11.25 LG/GW OR
JT/SC
Hall
Week 4 (week B) Meaning of advent candles This little
Monday 24.11.25 Y3 teacher Advent Sunday 30.11.25 light of mine
Whole School Hall Advent wreath- Light the 1% candle
Tuesday 25.11.25 KS1-Y2 teacher Give me joy
Key Stage Classrooms Discuss what each candle on the wreath represents- 1.Hope, in my heart
KS2- Y4 teacher- Hall 2.love, 3. Joy, 4. Peace
Wednesday Rev Jackie/Rev Advent Sunday Like a candle
26.11.25 Charlotte or JT @Sh Light as a symbol in the Christian faith flame
Singing Y6 teacher @F&Y Different faiths that use light as a symbol- Hanukah, Diwali etc
Hall
Thursday 27.11.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 28.11.25 LG/GW OR
Y3 SHARING JT/SC
Hall
Week 5 (week A) Y2 teacher New church Year- Advent/Christingle Christingle
Monday 01.12.25 Hall Advent wreath- Light the 2" candle Song
Whole School New start to the churches year
Tuesday 02.12.25 KS1-Y1 teacher What is Advent? This little
Key Stage Classrooms Why do Christians celebrate it? light of mine
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall | What traditions/ customs do they do when they are preparing
Wednesday JT @Sh for something? Hope of
03.12.25 Y4 teacher @F&Y heaven
Singing Hall Friday 5'" December- Christmas Tree Decoration worship
Thursday 04.12.25 Class teachers Children to create decorations for the tree and then add the Like a Candle
Class Classrooms decorations to the tree with a few being brought up and Flame

added to the tree during the worship.

Friday 05.12.25

LG/GW ORIJT/SC
Hall

JT to send out order of service- Timings TBC
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Week 6 (Week B) Christmas customs and traditions Christingle
Monday 08.12.25 Y1 teacher Advent Wreath- Light the 3™ Candle songs
Whole School Hall
Tuesday 09.12.25 KS1-Y2 teacher Christingle Services -Friday 12*" December- JT to send order Christmas
Key Stage Classrooms of service Carols
KS2- Y5 teacher- Hall
Wednesday JT @Sh What is Christingle?
10.12.25 Y3 teacher @F&Y How do Christian’s celebrate Christingle?
Singing Hall What each part of the Christingle represents and why
Thursday 11.12.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 12.12.25 LG/GW OR
CHRISTINGLE JT/SC
SERVICE Hall
Week 7 (week A) The Christmas story Christmas
Monday 15.12.25 School Lead Advent Wreath- Light the 4'" Candle Carols- see
Whole School order of
Tuesday 16.12.25 All staff- use as a Christmas Worship- Friday 20" December- Light final candle service
Whole School singing practice and JT to send order of service
a run through for
the Christmas Retell the Christmas story
Worship Different parts of the story- Angels, Shepherds, Kings
Wednesday All staff- use as a Different versions in The Gospels in the Bible read the
17.12.25 singing practice and versions and compare
Singing a run through for
the Christmas
Worship
Thursday 18.12.25 Class teachers
Class Classrooms
Friday 19.12.25 LG/GW
CHRISTMAS Hall
WORSHIP

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Still to be added- Open the Book dates. On these weeks Whole school Worship and Class worship will swap.

| have emailed Reverend Jackie and Reverend Charlotte to see if they will come in and lead the worship on the last

Monday of the month at Freshwater and then come and visit Shalfleet on the Wednesday. | will confirm once | have

areply.

Thanks, Jen xx




